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# 20 Florida Tech (25-13, 9-6 SSC / 9-6) -vs- Barry (21-20, 4-8 SSC / 4-8)
4/7/2007 at Miami Shores, Fla. (Feinbloom Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bobby Hernandez (2-1)
Loss: Brett Backman (3-3)
HBP: Bobby Hernandez
PB: Same Palace
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Manny Salazar First: Rick Thomas 
Start: 5:00 pm   Time: 2:14   Attendance: 294   
Game notes:

Cornelius faced 4 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Florida Tech 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 4 5 3
Barry 0 0 0 1 3 1 X 5 8 0

Florida Tech 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nick Brennan cf 3 1 2 0 1 1 1
Brendan Twomey rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Steve Condotta ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Eammon Powers 1b 2 1 1 3 2 1 0
Same Palace c 4 1 2 1 0 2 5
JD Davidson 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Danny Sutton 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Trevor Hearl lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Will Lanier dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jonathan Cornelius p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brett Backman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mike McFadden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 5 4 4 9 7

2B: Nick Brennan (1)
HR: Eammon Powers (1); Same Palace (1)
SB: Nick Brennan (2); Trevor Hearl (1)
HBP: Steve Condotta (1); Trevor Hearl (1)
E: Steve Condotta (1); Eammon Powers (1); Trevor Hearl (1)

Barry 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nick Shaw ss 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Brett Rossi 3b 4 1 0 1 0 2 3
Andrew Frezza cf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Gabriel Casanova 2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Carlos Gomez 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Josh Vargas rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Julio Diez dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Mario Martinez c 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Frank Lorenzo lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Bobby Hernandez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 8 4 3 6 6

2B: Andrew Frezza (1); Gabriel Casanova (1); Julio Diez (1)

Florida Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jonathan Cornelius 4.0 6 4 1 2 6 2 0 0 0 19 21 4 2 –
Brett Backman (L, 3-3) 1.1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 1 –
Mike McFadden 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 –
Totals 8 5 2 3 6 4 0 0 0 26 29 8 3

Barry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bobby Hernandez (W, 2-1) 7.0 5 4 4 4 9 0 0 2 0 26 32 7 5 –
Totals 5 4 4 4 9 0 0 2 0 26 32 7 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Florida Tech - Top of 1st FTB BUB
Brennan singled to third base. 0 0
Twomey struck out looking. 0 0
Brennan stole second. 0 0
Condotta grounded out to ss; Brennan advanced to third. 0 0
Powers walked. 0 0
Palace struck out swinging. 0 0

Barry - Top of 1st FTB BUB
Shaw lined out to lf. 0 0
Rossi struck out swinging. 0 0
Frezza grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

Florida Tech - Top of 2nd FTB BUB
Davidson struck out looking. 0 0
Sutton grounded out to p. 0 0
Hearl grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Barry - Top of 2nd FTB BUB
Casanova struck out swinging. 0 0
Gomez struck out swinging. 0 0
Vargas grounded out to ss. 0 0

Florida Tech - Top of 3rd FTB BUB
Lanier fouled out to lf. 0 0
Brennan walked. 0 0
Twomey flied out to rf. 0 0
Brennan stole second. 0 0
Condotta hit by pitch. 0 0
Powers homered, 3 RBI; Condotta scored; Brennan scored. 3 0
Palace singled to right field. 3 0
Davidson grounded out to 2b. 3 0

Barry - Top of 3rd FTB BUB
Diez flied out to cf. 3 0
M. Martinez walked. 3 0
Lorenzo flied out to cf. 3 0
Shaw singled to center field; M. Martinez advanced to second. 3 0
Rossi struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 3 0

Florida Tech - Top of 4th FTB BUB
Sutton struck out looking. 3 0
Hearl hit by pitch. 3 0
Lanier flied out to cf. 3 0
Hearl stole second. 3 0
Brennan struck out swinging. 3 0

Barry - Top of 4th FTB BUB
Frezza singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss. 3 0
Frezza advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 0



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Casanova doubled to right center, RBI; Frezza scored, unearned. 3 1
Gomez struck out swinging. 3 1
Vargas walked. 3 1
Vargas advanced to second on a wild pitch; Casanova advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 1
Diez struck out swinging. 3 1
M. Martinez flied out to cf. 3 1

Florida Tech - Top of 5th FTB BUB
Twomey flied out to cf. 3 1
Condotta grounded out to 3b. 3 1
Powers struck out swinging. 3 1

Barry - Top of 5th FTB BUB
Lorenzo singled to left field, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf. 3 1
Shaw singled through the left side; Lorenzo advanced to third. 3 1
Rossi reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Shaw advanced to second on a throwing error by 1b, advanced to
third; Lorenzo scored. 3 2
Rossi advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 2
Frezza doubled to left field, 2 RBI; Rossi scored, unearned; Shaw scored, unearned. 3 4
Backman to p for Cornelius. 3 4
Casanova lined out to lf. 3 4
Gomez flied out to cf. 3 4
Vargas flied out to lf. 3 4

Florida Tech - Top of 6th FTB BUB
Palace homered, RBI. 4 4
Davidson struck out looking. 4 4
Sutton struck out looking. 4 4
Hearl popped up to 2b. 4 4

Barry - Top of 6th FTB BUB
Diez doubled down the lf line. 4 4
M. Martinez grounded out to 3b. 4 4
Lorenzo singled through the left side; Diez advanced to third. 4 4
McFadden to p for Backman. 4 4
Lorenzo advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 4
Shaw walked; Lorenzo advanced to third on a wild pitch; Diez scored on a wild pitch. 4 5
Rossi lined into double play 2b to 1b; Shaw out on the play. 4 5

Florida Tech - Top of 7th FTB BUB
Lanier flied out to cf. 4 5
Brennan doubled to right center. 4 5
Twomey popped up to ss. 4 5
Condotta walked. 4 5
Powers walked; Condotta advanced to second; Brennan advanced to third. 4 5
Palace struck out swinging. 4 5

Barry - Top of 7th FTB BUB


